FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	06-26-1998	RANGET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY C		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			CEINEU	
To the Honorable Commissioner	100749319		documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address direct	ce NNG party(iesp	
Fastman Kodak Company	/()\7\	Name: Sigma-Miditi	Ch Co	
	//)	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	ociation	Street Address: 3050	Spruce Street	
<u> </u>	ited Partnership		-	
■ Corporation-State New Jersey □ Other □ Other		City: St. Louis	_ State:MO ZIP: <u>63103</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	1		ip	
3. Nature of conveyance:	and the state of t	General Partnership_		
		☐ Limited Partnership	llinois	
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Other	if a	ssignee is not domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic represetative designation yes yes No	
Execution Date: April 3, 1998	(De	esignations must be a separate docu ditional name(s) & address(es) attac	ument from assignment)	
		unional ramo(a) a assisso(as, anac		
Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrat	ion No.(s)	
		1,557,485 1,556,381		
		•		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence 6	. Total number of applicat	tions and	
concerning document should be mail	ed:	registrations involved:	2	
Name: Paul A. Stone				
Internal Address: Senniger, Powers, Leavitt		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>		
	VCIO, HCAVICE	⊋ Enclosed		
& Roedel	and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
		1 Authorized to be one	inged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropol:		-	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
16th Floor	8	. Deposit account numbe	⁽⁾ (음울을 응용	
City: St. Louis State: M	ZIP: 63102	ALL CAN LESS FOR MANUFACTURE AND	^{रि.} इंश् <u>र</u> स	
Only. St. Tours Oldie.		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by posit account)	
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
0. Statement and signature		4.	0	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be 	lief, the foregoing information	tive and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	· UNX		3	
Paul A. Stone	\ ault	Lanc.	June 4, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED is made and entered into as of April 30, 1998 by EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, as the owner of the following trademarks and trademark registrations used in connection with its business:

	Registration	
<u>Mark</u>	Number	
FLAG	1557485	
ANTI-FLAG	1556381	

WHEREAS, SIGMA-ALDRICH CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having an office at 3050 Spruce Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63103, is desirous of acquiring such trademarks, trademark registrations therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, SIGMA-ALDRICH CO., all rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said marks and together with all the rights to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for future infringements of said trademarks, if any.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, SIGMA-ALDRICH CO., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor, Eastman Kodak Company, had this sale and Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 3rd day of April, 1998.

[CORPORATE SEAL]	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
	By: Milly Color
	Name: 10:1/./ 54.4
	Title: Vice Pics Lent
State of New York)	
SS:	
County of Monroe)	
/	

On the 3^{ii} day of April, 1998, before me personally came Willy C. Shih, to me known who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Eastman Kodak Company, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

TIMOTHY M. LYNCH Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires June 6, 19_73

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0756

dih327:4/1/98

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments North Tower Building Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Registration 1,557,485 for FLAG and Registration 1,556,381 for ANTI-FLAG

Sir:

RECORDED: 06/10/1998

- Enclosed are two sequentially-executed Assignments and Recordation Cover Sheets for the above-identified Trademark Registrations. Please record these Assignments in the following order:
 - 1) Assignment from Immunex Corporation to Eastman Kodak Company (dated April 3, 1998); and
 - 2) Assignment from Eastman Kodak Company to Sigma-Aldrich Co. (dated April 3, 1998).

Please call if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Paul A. Stone, Reg. No. 38,628 SENNIGER, POWERS, LEAVITT & ROEDEL One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102

(314) 231-5400

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0757